1
Autonomous Mobile Robots
Lecture 02: Inside the Handy
Board
Lecture is based on material from Robotic Explorations: A Hands-on Introduction to Engineering, Fred Martin, Prentice Hall, 2001.
Copyright Prentice Hall, 2001 2
Outline
• Introduction to

Copyright Prentice Hall, 2001 5
Bits, Bytes and Characters:
• Hexadecimal numbering system
– 16 different digits to represent each place value of a
numeral
– A - F used to represent the values of (decimal) 10
through 15, respectively
• 4 bits = 1 hex digit
• 1 byte = 2 hex digits
• 16-bit word = 4 hex digits
• Convention used for 68HC11
– prefix % for binary numbers
– prefix $ for hexadecimal numbers
– no prefix for decimal numbers
Introduction to Microprocessors and the Motorola 68HC11
Copyright Prentice Hall, 2001 6
Bits, Bytes and Characters:
• ASCII (American Standard Code for Information Interchange)
– 1 byte used to represent 1 (English) character
– Upper & lower case letters, numbers, punctuation
– 128 ASCII characters using values $00 to $1F
– Important for displaying message over the serial line or on the LCD
screen of the Handy Board
Introduction to Microprocessors and the Motorola 68HC11
4
Copyright Prentice Hall, 2001 7
Introduction to Microprocessors and the Motorola 68HC11
Copyright Prentice Hall, 2001 8
Memory Map:
• Microprocessors store programs and data in memory, which is organized as
a contiguous array of addresses
• Each memory address contains 8 bits (1 byte) of data
• Entire amount of memory accessible is called address space
• 68HC11 has 65,536 memory locations, or 16 bits of address information
– 16-bit numeral can be used to point at (address) any of the memory
bytes in the address space
– 4 hex digits can exactly specify one memory location, where there is
one byte of information
– Most of address space is unallocated, allowing for devices such as
external memory to be addressed
Introduction to Microprocessors and the Motorola 68HC11
5
Copyright Prentice Hall, 2001 9
Memory Map:
• Specialized portion: Left Column
– 256 bytes of internal RAM, $0000 to $00FF
– 64 bytes for register bank, $1000 to $103F,
used for controlling hardware features of
68HC11
– 32 bytes for interrupt vectors, $BFC0 to
$BFFF, in which are stored 2-byte pointers
to code to be executed when various events
occur
• Handy Board portion: Right Column
– Digital Sensor and motor circuitry, $7000 to
$7FFF, memory reads will retrieve values of
6 digital input lines and 2 user buttons;
memory writes control 4 motor outputs
– External RAM, $8000 to $FFFF, preserved
when power turned off
Introduction to Microprocessors and the Motorola 68HC11
Copyright Prentice Hall, 2001 10
68HC11 Registers
Microprocessor moves data from
memory to internal registers,